Press Release

Contact Information:

SENS Research Foundation

650-336-1780

media@sens.org

Release Date:

March 29th, 2024



AYUH VENTURES DONATES TO SENS RESEARCH FOUNDATION

SENS Research Foundation receives charitable donation

MOUNTAIN VIEW, Calif. — **March 28th, 2024** — SENS Research Foundation, Inc. ("SRF"), a non-profit organization dedicated to transforming the approach to age-related disease research and treatment, is excited to announce a donation commitment from Ayuh Ventures. Kunal Sethi, a general partner, has donated two percent (2%) of distributions from his up and coming Longevity Funds to SRF with an eye on promoting a patient-first approach to the diseases and disabilities of aging. A cancer survivor and prominent investor in both climate change and longevity, Sethi has a vested interest in measuring and preventing age-related damage on an individual level.

"Want to advance neuroscience - join a bold founder or invest in one who is obsessed with neurons. What lies in the skull is their jam.

Want to advance oncology - join a fearless founder or invest in one who is focused on patients instead of patents, or be a caregiver to someone.

Somewhere in this world, there is a young person who is starting his or her cancer remission journey along with a career in longevity. That eventually could be the next big innovation we want to heal human health, and it matters to me who I surround myself with, like the experts & pioneers at SENS."

- Kunal Sethi

More than just a donor, SRF looks forward to further partnering with Sethi and Ayuh Ventures to improve health outcomes for all patients affected by age-related disease.

About Ayuh Ventures

Ayuh Ventures is an early-stage fund investing in startups focused on neuroscience to address longevity, and aging - आयुः / Ayuh means "longevity" or "a fruitful life" in Sanskrit. Ayuh pushes the limits of modern science by investing in founders working on solutions for under-researched issues. They invest in drug discovery platforms, neurotherapeutics, treatments for life-threatening illnesses like cancer, and so much more. For more information, visit https://www.ayuhvc.com/.

About SENS Research Foundation

SENS Research Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit that works to research, develop, and promote comprehensive regenerative medicine solutions for the diseases of aging. SRF is focused on a damage repair paradigm for treating the diseases of aging, which it advances through scientific research, advocacy, and education with the goal of curing such

age-related diseases as heart disease, cancer, diabetes and Alzheimer's disease. For more information, visit www.sens.org .		